PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yosuke Sugiyama	09/07/2009
Toshio Sakai	09/03/2009
Yasuo Tamaru	09/07/2009
Junichi Yokoi	09/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12506693	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: leverheart@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0744 \$40.00 12506

500962676

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	_Yosuke	SUGIYAMA	(5)		
Na	Insert	(2)	Toshio	SAKAI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasuo	TAMARU	(7)		
		(4)	Junichi	YOKOI	(8)		
			In conside each of the over to	eration of the sum of or undersigned, the under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and signed agree(s) to a	other good and valuable c ssign, and hereby does as:	considerations paid to sign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABI	USHIKI KAISHA	A	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Na	eshiro-cho, Mizu	ho-ku, Nagoya	-shi, Aichi-ken 467-	8561 JAPAN
			as defined in provisional, r	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in th non-provisional, divisiona	ne invention, and in al, continuation, subs	title and interest for the Unit all applications for patent i stitute, and reissue applicati s that may be granted on the	including any and all ion(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	EXPOS	SURE DEVICE A	ND METHOD F	OR PRODUCING 1	THE SAME
Nun	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Do	ocket No.		1	
			for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an applica	tion for patent in the United \$	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 1	ep. 3, 2009,	Sep. 7, 200	9, September 4,	2009
reissue a application any appli the Assig claims or reexamin United Si they have agreemel	pplications for the in- ins and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation nee in every way pos 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 1) The undersigned ation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned ates resulting from s e) full right to conve- ints in conflict herewith 5) The undersigned	vention e Assignation agree agree agree agree d Unite hereb aid ap ey the a heret heret heret heret heret	filed (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to execute ision thereof, n obtaining evi (s) to execute hal Conventior (s) to perform (d) States pate y authorize(s) plication(s) to entire interest (y) grant(s) the	ent(s) issuing thereon, a em necessary. all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue dence and going forward all papers and document or Protection of Indust all affirmative acts whith to the Assignee. and request(s) the Cout the said Assignee, as a therein assigned, and e firm of Banner & We	connection with any application based the dwith such interferents and perform any rial Property or similar ch may be necessal mmissioner of Pater Assignee of the entite that he has (they he littooff, LTD the power application of the power and the power and the power application of the power appl	act which may be necessary	declared concerning to cooperate with in connection with infirm by reissue or ters Patents of the enants that he has I not execute, any
	n witness whereof,			dersigned on the date(A 1 //	ersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. 1	/	00 9	Name of Inventor	- Josupe	sugujama	(SEAL)
Date	xep. 3	2 2	00 9	Name of Inventor	Josho	Sakar	(SEAL)
Date	Step. 1,	20	29	Name of Inventor	Jasuo	Jamarn	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 4,	20	29	Name of Inventor	Junichi	lokoi	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			<u></u>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			 .	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 09/15/2009